

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

K. K. S. WOMEN'S COLLEGE, BALASORE

NAAC ACCREDITATED B++

At: Manikhamb, P.O.-Motiganj, Dist.-BALASORE-756003 Ph. No. 06782-295558, e-mail id: kks wc@yahoo.co.in Website: www.kksgovwc.org

No. 2993

OFFICE ORDER

Date: 06.12.24

The Internal Complaint Committee for sexual harassment in working place (prevention, prohibition and redressal) is hereby constituted with the following members as per Govt. of Odisha, Dept. of Higher Education letter No. 47480 dt. 26.11.2024:

Dr. Mousumi Daspattnayak, Asst. Prof. of Physics 1. F.M. (Auto) College, Balasore

- Presiding Officer

Dr. Narayan Surjit Behera, Asst. Prof. of English 2.

- Member

Sri Sanjay Kumar Shaw, Asst. Prof. of Pol. Science 3.

Member

Dr. Sanjibita Das, Asst. Prof. of Chemistry 4.

- Member

Gopamudra Mohapatra, President, Nari Sangha, Balasore - Member 5.

Principal 6 | 12 | 29

Memo No. 2994 Date: 66:12.24

Copy to Gopamudra Mohapatra, President, Nari Sangha, Balasore for information.

Principal

Principal

Ralasore

K.K.S Women's College, Balasore

Memo No. 2995 Date: 66.12.24 Copy to Principal, F.M. (Auto) College, Balasore for information and necessary action. Principal

K.K.S Women's College, Balasore

Copy to Dr. Mousumi Daspattnayak, Asst. Prof. of Physics, F.M. (Auto) College, Balasore for information.

Principal 6.12-24

K.K.S Women's College, Balasore

Memo No. 2997 (04) Date: 06.12.24

Copy to Dr. Narayan Surjit Behera, Asst. Prof. of English/ Sri Sanjay Kumar Shaw, Asst. Prof. of Pol. Science/ Dr. Sanjibita Das, Asst. Prof. of Chemistry/ concerned file for information and necessary action.

Principal

K.K.S Women's College, Balasore